

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

Resolution

	Proposed No. 23-02.2 Sponsors	
1	A RESOLUTION adopting the 2023 work plan for the	
2	King County Board of Health.	
3	WHEREAS, Washington state law vests in the King County Board of Health	
4	broad authority and responsibility to protect the health of the people of King County	
5	through including, but not limited to: the enactment of rules and regulations, guideline	s
6	and recommendations and resolutions to preserve, promote and improve the public	
7	health; the prevention and control of contagious diseases; and the establishment of fees	
8	for health-related licenses and permits, and	
9	WHEREAS, through resolutions the King County Board of Health has adopted	
10	annual work programs since 2006 to carry out its responsibilities, and	
11	WHEREAS, the priorities set for the King County Board of Health in 2023	
12	include addressing racism as a public health crisis, regional gun violence, overdose	
13	prevention and supporting Public Health Seattle & King County's strategic planning;	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Health of King	
15	County:	

Resolution

- 16 The 2023 King County Board of Health Work Plan, Attachment A to this
- 17 resolution, is hereby adopted.

Resolution was introduced on and passed as amended by the Board of Health on 2/16/2023, by the following vote:

Yes: 15 - Chew, Herbold, Honda, Kohl-Welles, McDermott, Morales, Mosqueda, Daniels, Narruhn, Sconyers, Loo, Dunn, Gudgel, Egwuatu and Anderson Excused: 3 - Baker, de Castro and Lucero

KING COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by: 0E6E444E08450

Joe McDermott, Chair

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by: 8DE1BB375AD3422

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Board

Attachments: A. King County Board of Health 2023 Work Plan, dated February 16, 2023